Победители и призеры школьного этапа 
[bookmark: _GoBack]всероссийской олимпиады школьников МБОУ КМО «Гимназия» 
2025 – 2026 учебный год
	Астрономия

	Призер
	Крисман Руслан	Александрович
	6А
	

	Литература

	Победители
	Чистякова Василиса Павловна
Телятникова Кира Константиновна
Осядлая Бажена Александровна
Дружинина	 Мария Сергеевна
Шмалева Людмила Александровна
Ухова Оксана Игоревна
Бузун	 Софья Олеговна
Потахина Елизавета Александровна
Королева Изабелла Семеновна
Некрасова Дарья	Ивановна
Гаврилова Ульяна Николаевна
	5Б
5Л
6А
7Ал
7Ал
8Б
8Б
9Б
9Б
10Б
11А
	Бонет О.А.
Никандрова А.А.
Елфимова М.Е.
Никандрова А.А.
Никандрова А.А.
Бонет О.А.
Бонет О.А.
Бонет О.А.
Бонет О.А.
Фоменко Е.В.
Ефимова О.Л.

	Призеры
	Асылбаева	Софья Александровна
Панкрат Софья Сергеевна
Пакина Анна Андреевна
Лесогорский Андрей Андреевич
Ещенко Алёна Алексеевна
Ригина Софья Александровна 
Дубовая Евгения 	Ильинична 
Гильфанова Ксения Руслановна
Литвин Иван Дмитриевич
Карху Ульяна Сергеевна
Селезнева Дарья	Александровна
Козыревская Влада Игоревна
Самохвалова Виктория	Ивановна
Паутов Прохор Павлович
Кононенко 	Арина Егоровна 
Ткачук Мария Геннадьевна 
Реклинг Ева Константиновна
Анищук Ульяна Александровна
Шмелева Таисия	Максимовна
Странина Дарья Сергеевна 
Карташов Роман Алексеевич
Королева Аполлинария Сергеевна
Игнатов Игорь Александрович
	5В
5В
5Л
5Л
5Л
6А
6А
6 В
6Бл
7Б
7В
7Ал
7Ал
8Б
8В
8В
9Б
9Б
9Б
9Л
10Б
10Б
11А
	Ефимова О.Л.
Ефимова О.Л Никандрова А.А.
Никандрова А.А.
Никандрова А.А.
Елфимова М.Е. 
Елфимова М.Е. 
Тергуева Н.В.
Науменко И.С.
Ефимова О.Л Кимяева Н.В.
Никандрова А.А.
Никандрова А.А.
Бонет О.А. 
Елфимова М.Е.
Елфимова М.Е.
Бонет О.А. 
Бонет О.А.  
Бонет О.А. 
Елфимова М.Е. 
Фоменко Е.В.
Фоменко Е.В.
Ефимова О.Л

	ОБЗР

	Победители
	Калинина Диана Витальевна
Мартынова	Виктория Николаевна
Ишимов Данил Алексеевич
	8Б
9А
10А
	Горналова Л.В.
Горналова Л.В.
Горналова Л.В.

	Призеры
	Рипсова Екатерина Александровна
Щипанова	Дарья Дмитриевна
Лукьянова	Дарья Дмитриевна
Петрова Елена Вячиславовна
	9А
9А
10Б
10Б
	Горналова Л.В. Горналова Л.В. Горналова Л.В. Горналова Л.В.

	Экономика

	Победители
	Гильфанова Альфия Руслановна
	11В
	Перттунен А.Г.

	Призеры
	Некрасова Дарья Ивановна
Золина Ярослава	Алексеевна
Ермолаева Анна Юрьевна
	10Б
11Б
11Б
	Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г.

	Физика

	Победители
	Борцов Михаил Борисович
Коваль Николай Сергеевич
Ишимов Данил Алексеевич
	8А
9Б
10А
	Шемякина Т.П.
Коржак А.В.
Коржак А.В.

	Призеры
	Шуляк Ева	Анатольевна
Кутузов Тимофей Денисович
Раздувалов	Борис Павлович
Кетова Дарья Сергеевна
	8Б
9А
10А
11А
	Шемякина Т.П. 
Боккин А.С. 
Коржак А.В. 
Шемякина Т.П.

	Обществознание

	Победители
	Кяппи Евгений Дмитриевич
Мартынова	Виктория Николаевна
Карташов Роман Алексеевич	
Кулакова Александра Сергеевна
	8В
9А
10Б
11Б
	Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г.

	Призеры
	Иванова Александра Константиновна
Жегалин Тимофей Александрович
Васюкова Есения Павловна
Королева Изабелла Семеновна
Ткачук Евангелина Александровна
Романенко Кристина Олеговна
Дрянова Диана Александровна
Богданова Екатерина Александровна
Гончарова Христина Юрьевна
Дорофеева Анна	Николаевна
Золина Ярослава	Алексеевна
Гильфанова Альфия Руслановна	
Ермолаева Анна	Юрьевна
	8В
 
 8Б
8Б
9Б
9Б
9Б
10Б
10Б

10Б
10Б
11Б
11Б
11Б
	Перттунен А.Г. 

Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г.
Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. 

Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г. Перттунен А.Г.

	Русский язык

	Победители
	Агеев Семён Алексеевич
Карху Ульяна Сергеевна
Каштанова	Дарья Романовна
Дравант Диана Сергеевна
Королева Изабелла Семёновна
Шмелева Таисия	Максимовна
Науменко Матвей Константинович
Королева Аполлинария	Сергеевна
Игнатов Игорь Александрович
Ещенко Алёна Алексеевна
Осядлая Бажена Александровна
	4Б
7Б
8А
8А
9Б
9Б
10А
10Б
11А
5Л
6А
	Бойцова Л.Б. 
Ефимова О.Л.
Фоменко Е.В.
Фоменко Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Елфимова М.Е.
Фоменко Е.В.
Ефимова О.Л.
Никандрова А.А.
Елфимова М.Е.

	Призеры
	Акимова София Дмитриевна
Соломахов Сергей Алексеевич
Коваленко Илья Львович
Санкович Екатерина Клементовна
Мойланен Дмитрий Юрьевич
Зайцева Софья Алексеевна
Ефимов Артем Дмитриевич
Самохвалова Виктория	Ивановна
Бузун	 Софья Олеговна
Ухова Оксана Игоревна
Воробьёва Алиса	Владимировна
Самохвалова Василиса Максимовна
Варкентина	 Мария Геннадьевна
Анищук Ульяна Александровна
Колтунова Анастасия Алексеевна
Тергуева Александра Алексеевна
Науменок Мирослава Артёмовна
Карташов Роман Алексеевич
Иванова Екатерина Кирилловна
Кетова Дарья Сергеевна
Чуранов Ратибор	Михайлович
Кадыкова Мария	 Сергеевна
Чистякова Василиса Павловна
Рыжков Ростислав Павлович
Дубовая Евгения	Ильинична
Гуркина Камилла	Олеговна
Кунту Екатерина	Дмитриевна
Уланова Полина Андреевна
	4Б
4В
4Л
4А
4Б
4В
7Б
7Ал
8Б
8Б
8В
8Л
9Б
9Б
9Б
10А
10А
10Б
11А
11А
5Б
5Б
5Б
5В
6А
6Ал
6Ал
6Ал
	Бойцова Л.Б. 
Лосева И.В. 
Титова Г.П. 
Лангуева О.А.
Бойцова Л.Б.
Лосева И.В.
Ефимова О.Л.
Никандрова А.А.
Фоменко Е.В.
Фоменко Е.В.
Елфимова М.Е.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Елфимова М.Е.
Елфимова М.Е.
Фоменко Е.В.
Ефимова О.Л.
Ефимова О.Л.
Кимяева Н.В.
Кимяева Н.В.
Кимяева Н.В.
Ефимова О.Л.
Елфимова М.Е.
Науменко И.С.
Науменко И.С.
Науменко И.С.

	Биология

	Победители
	Ефимов Артем Дмитриевич
Кутузов Тимофей Денисович
Науменко Матвей Константинович
Гильфанова Альфия Руслановна
Ильина Евгения Викторовна
	7Б
9А
10А
11Б
11Б
	Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 

	Призеры
	Чуранов Ратибор Михайлович
Ещенко Алена Алексеевна.
Горяйнова Арина	 Валерьевна
Меженина Александра	Васильевна
Козлов Тимофей Викторович.
Зобов	 Никита Сергеевич
Ерохин Эмиль Александрович
Зирка	 Дарья Дмитриевна.
Смирнова Анна Александровна
Менькова Дарья Егоровна
Золина Ярослава	Алексеевна
Троицкая Анна Ильинична
Шенцева Яна Александровна
Панкова Мария Владимировна
Дравант Диана Сергеевна
Жукаускас Денис Сергеевич
Шуляк Ева	Анатольевна
Санжаревская Василиса Витальевна
	5Б
5Л
7В
7В
7Бл
9Б
9А
9Л
9А
10А
11Б
11Б
11Б
11Б
8А
8А
8Б
8Б
	Почепко Г.А. 
Куцина Г.Л.
Почепко Г.А.  
Почепко Г.А.  
Куцина Г.Л.
Почепко Г.А.  
Почепко Г.А. 
Куцина Г.Л.
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А. 
Почепко Г.А.
Почепко Г.А.
Почепко Г.А. 
Куцина Г.Л.
Куцина Г.Л.
Куцина Г.Л.
Куцина Г.Л.

	Физическая культура

	Победители
	Литвин Иван Дмитриевич
Гороховик	Виктория Андреевна
Бузун Софья Олеговна
Борцов Михаил Борисович
Брынкина Алена Алексеевна
Раздувалов	Борис Павлович
	6Бл
6Бл
8Б
8А
11Б
10А
	Прокофьева С.А. 
Прокофьева С.А. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Матвийчук В.В. 
Чистяков А.С.

	Призеры
	Николаев Святослав Максимович
Шмелев Владислав Максимович
Санкович Николай Климентович
Январев Максим	Александрович
Корольков Алексей Мстиславович
Гуркина Камилла Олеговна
Уланова Полина Андреевна
Дюдешина	Александра	 Андреевна
Старухина Марина Константиновна
Мельникова Василиса Сергеевна
Телегина Алиса Антоновна
Прилипухова Полина Дмитриевна
Шуляк Ева	Анатольевна
Каштанова	Дарья Романовна
Дравант Диана Сергеевна
Маркин Роман Алексеевич
Пискун Макар Витальевич
Митяков Егор Викторович
Кадыков Артем Сергеевич
Никулин Кирилл	Константинович
Паньшуков Павел Дмитриевич
Гаас Дарья Владимировна
Киселева Арина Евгеньевна
Ивановская Полина Игоревна
Малинников Савелий Антонович
Афонин Кирилл Алексеевич
Иванов Егор Вячеславович
Мельдо Юрий Юрьевич
Колотов Арсений	 Александрович
Науменко Матвей Константинович
Чупров Александр Станиславович
	6Ал
5Б
6А
6А
6В
6Ал
6Ал
5А
6А
6В
6В
7А
8Б
8А
8А
8Б
8Б
8А
8В
7Б
8Л
10А
10А
10А
9Б
10А
10А
10А
10А
10А
11Б
	Гусарова Е.И.
Матвийчук В.В 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Гусарова Е.И. 
Гусарова Е.И.
Матвийчук В.В. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М.
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М.
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М.
Давыдова Е.М. 
Давыдова Е.М.
Давыдова Е.М. 
Прокофьева С.А.
Чистяков А.С. 
Чистяков А.С. 
Чистяков А.С. 
Матвийчук В.В. 
Чистяков А.С. Чистяков А.С. Чистяков А.С.
Чистяков А.С.
Чистяков А.С.
Матвийчук В.В.

	Английский язык

	Победители
	Богданов Кирилл	Александрович
Крисман Руслан	Александрович
Осядлая Бажена	Александровна
Осташков Кирилл Максимович
Попова Есения Алексеевна
Пантюхин Ярослав Дмитриевич
Тернова Ариадна	Владимировна
Огородникова Ника Сергеевна
Баринов Елисей Станиславович
Кривко Кристина	Сергеевна
Колотов Арсений	 Александрович
Кулакова Александра Сергеевна
	5В
6А
6А
6Бл
6Бл
7А
8л
8л
9А
9В
10А
11Б
	Юхневич Н.И. 
Юхневич Н.И.
Юхневич Н.И. 
Вязовская Н.В. 
Вязовская Н.В. 
Гопкало М.В. 
Романова К.А.
Романова К.А.
Долгобородова Н.И. 
Санжаревская А.В. 
Волонцевич К.И.
Юхневич Н.И.

	Призеры
	Дюдешина Александра	Андреевна
Ишимов Матвей Алексеевич
Брайцев Лев Сергеевич
Рыжков Ростислав Павлович
Уткина Василиса	Игоревна
Сырорыбова Дарина Игоревна
Борисов Ренат Андреевич
Шмалева Людмила Александровна
Тормазова	Мария Александровна
Поломарчук Лювовь Викторовна
Борцов Михаил Борисович
Чемоданов Ярослав Игоревич
Жегалин Тимофей Александрович
Пакина Вера Андреевна
Самохвалова Василиса Максимовна
Кутузов Тимофей Денисович
Белов	 Илья	 Михайлович
Ойнарова Анастасия Аясовна
Ивановская	 Полина Игоревна
Тергуева Александра Алексеевна
Науменок Мирослава Артемовна
Кетова Дарья Сергеевна
Игнатов Игорь Александрович
	5А
5А
5Б
5В
6Бл
6В
6В
7Ал
7Ал
7Ал
8А
8А
8Б
8Л
8Л
9А
9Б
9В
10А
10А
10А
11А
11А
	Юхневич Н.И. 
Юхневич Н.И. 
Юхневич Н.И. 
Юхневич Н.И. 
Сальникова Т.А. 
Юхневич Н.И. 
Вязовская Н.В. 
Сальникова Т.А. 
Сальникова Т.А. 
Сальникова Т.А. 
Волонцевич К.И. 
Волонцевич К.И. 
Волонцевич К.И. 
Романова К.А.
Сальникова Т.А. 
Долгобородова Н.И.
Юхневич Н.И.
Юхневич Н.И.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В.
Осядлая Е.В. 
Долгобородова Н.И.
Долгобородова Н.И.

	География

	Победители
	Паутов Прохор Павлович
Воронцов Тимур	Андреевич
Курамагомедова Амина Рамазановна
Литвин Иван Дмитриевич
Уткина Василиса	Игоревна
Валетов Марк Евгеньевич
	8Б
7Б
6Ал

6Бл
6Бл
9Л
	Климович Г.Ф.
Климович Г.Ф.
Васильева Е.Е.

Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.

	Призеры
	Королева Изабелла Семеновна
Осядлая Бажена Александровна
Егорова Софья Олеговна
Гуркина Камилла Олеговна
Уланова Полина Андреевна
Тормазова Мария	 Александровна
Козыревская Влада Игоревна
Ефимова Екатерина Евгеньевна
Вайнонен Варвара Олеговна
Мацко Ксения Андреевна
Самохвалова Василиса Максимовна
Галай	 Кирилл Эдуардович
Шундрин Евгений Андреевич
Яковлев Андрей Артемович
	9Б
6А
6В
6Ал
6Ал
7Ал
7Ал
7Ал
8Л
8Л
8Л
9Л
9Л
9Л
	Климович Г.Ф.
Климович Г.Ф.
Климович Г.Ф.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.
Васильева Е.Е.

	Труд(технология)

	Победители
	Поломарчук Любовь Викторовна
Кононенко	Арина Егоровна
Паутов Прохор Павлович
Воронцов Тимур Андреевич
Осташков Кирилл Максимович
	7Ал
8В
8Б
7Б
6Бл
	Колесникова Н.С. 
Воронцова М.П.
Науменко К.И.
Науменко К.И.
Науменко К.И.

	Призеры
	Шмалева Людмила Александровна
Проняев Никита Сергеевич
Белик Сергей Артемович
Корольков Алексей Мстиславович
	7Ал
8Б
6Бл
6В
	Колесникова Н.С.
Науменко К.И.
Науменко К.И.
Науменко К.И.

	Право

	Победители
	Киселева Арина Евгеньевна
Гильфанова Альфия Руслановна
	10А
11Б
	Перттунен А.Г.
Перттунен А.Г.

	Призеры
	Дурович Ирина Алексеевна
Золина Ярослава	Алексеевна
	10А
11Б
	Перттунен А.Г.
Перттунен А.Г.

	История

	Победители
	Карху Ульяна Сергеевна
Паутов Прохор Павлович
Вайнонен Варвара Олеговна
Тернова Ариадна Владимировна
Королева Изабелла Семеновна
Киселева Арина Евгеньевна
Кулакова Александра Сергеевна
	7Б
8Б
8Л
8Л
9Б
10А
11Б
	Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.
Скрыникова Е.В.
Скрыникова Е.В.
Байчорова В.И.
Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.

	Призеры
	Жуков Иван Ильич
Бузун	 Софья Олеговна
Руденко Евгений Олегович
Шундрин Евгений Андреевич
Раздувалов	Борис Павлович
Шевченко Егор Дмитриевич
Дрянова Диана Александровна
Прокопьева Кира	Александровна
Ермолаева Анна Юрьевна
	7А
8Б
9Б
9Л
10А
10А
10Б
10Б
11Б
	Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.
Байчорова В.И.
Скрыникова Е.В.
Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.
Козел М.Г.

	Математика

	Победители
	Васюков Эрик Павлович
Жук Ульяна Александровна
Уткина Василиса	Игоревна
Реснянский Макар Григорьевич
Третьяков Никита Романович
Бузун Софья Олеговна
Кутузов Тимофей Денисович
Афонин Кирилл Алексеевич
Елистратов	Матвей Дмитриевич
Назарова Елизавета Павловна
	4Б
5А
6БЛ
7В
7В
8Б
9А
10А
10А
11Б
	Бойцова Л.Б.
Свешникова Ю.С.
Фомина А.С.
Наумова К.А.
Наумова К.А.
Наумова К.А.
Боккин А.С.
Свешникова Ю.С.
Свешникова Ю.С.
Нестерова И.И.

	Призеры
	Карпов Владислав Семенович
Рышкевич Вячеслав Дмитриевич
Уланова Полина Андреевна
Сырорыбова Дарина Игоревна
Пантюхин	Ярослав Дмитриевич
Жуков Иван Ильич
Тимофеев Егор Евгеньевич
Кетова Мария Сергеевна
Бацула Татьяна Алексеевна
Долматова Екатерина Константиновна
Борисов Андрей Витальевич
Кадыков Артём Сергеевич
Лукконен Семен Николаевич
Павлыш Майя Александровна
Кириченко	Данил Максимович
Смирнова Анна Александровна
Чуранов Кирилл	Михайлович
Богданова София	Александровна
Колтунова Анастасия Алексеевна
Карташов Роман	Алексеевич
Королева Аполлинария Сергеевна
Мацко Дарья Андреевна
Дубровин Денис Валерьевич
Новоселов	Максим Андреевич
Колесникова Анастасия Александровна
Храброва Кира Артёмовна
Кольцов Пантелей Иванович
Костылев Ярослав Степанович
	5В
6Ал
6Ал
6В
7а
7а
7а
7Б
7В
8В
8В
8В
9А
9А
9А
9А
9Б
9Б
9Б
10Б
10Б
10Б
11А
11А
4 Б
4 Б
4 В
4Л
	Нестерова И.И.
Бикина В.Е.
Бикина В.Е.
Боккин А.С.
Наумова К.А.
Наумова К.А.
Наумова К.А.
Нестерова И.И Наумова К.А.
Нестерова И.И.
Нестерова И.И.
Нестерова И.И.
Боккин А.С.
Боккин А.С.
Боккин А.С.
Боккин А.С.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Марцина Н.М.
Бойцова Л.Б.
Бойцова Л.Б.
Лосева И.В.
Титова Г.П.

	Химия

	Победители
	Бузун	 Софья Олеговна
Лукконен Семён Николаевич
Жарина Аурика Дмитриевна
Петрова Елена Вячеславовна
Ильина Евгения Викторовна
	8Б
9А
10Б
10Б
11Б
	Урядникова С.Н.
Урядникова С.Н.
Урядникова С.Н.
Урядникова С.Н.
Урядникова С.Н.

	Призеры
	Паутов Прохор Павлович
Кононенко Арина Егоровна
Рипсова Екатерина Александровна
	8Б
8В
9А
	Урядникова С.Н
Урядникова С.Н
Урядникова С.Н

	Информатика(программирование)

	Призеры
	Барсук Лев Николаевич
Сырорыбова Дарина Игоревна
	5А
6В
	Доромейчик Ю.А.
Доромейчик Ю.А.

	Информатика(информационная безопасность)

	Призер
	Белик Сергей Артемович
	6Бл
	Доромейчик Ю.А.

	Информатика(искусственный интеллект)

	Победитель
	Мехед Анна Романовна
	6В
	Доромейчик Ю.А.



